



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: TOM LEA LOWER PARK LANDSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS					BID NO: 2018-1259						
BID DATE: April 25, 2018					DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT						
					BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 4	GLOBE BUILDERS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4	HAWK CONSTRUCTION EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 4	VISTACON VENTURES, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 4			
BASE BID: UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE											
ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES) (DO NOT ROUND)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QTY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) -Do not round -Use only two	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES) (DO NOT ROUND)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QTY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) -Do not round -Use only two	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES) (DO NOT ROUND)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QTY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) -Do not round -Use only two	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES) (DO NOT ROUND)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QTY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) -Do not round -Use only two
1.	1	LS	SWPPP IMPLEMENTATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$6,251.70	\$6,251.70	\$7,339.49	\$7,339.49	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
2.	1	LS	PROVIDE AND IMPLEMENT APPROVED TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN.	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$9,030.23	\$9,030.23	\$6,478.01	\$6,478.01	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
3.	835	SY	EXIST. ASPHALT PARKING LOT PAVING MILL AND OVERLAY, PER PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$24.00	\$20,040.00	\$31.17	\$26,026.95	\$21.87	\$18,261.45	\$18.00	\$15,030.00
4.	1	LS	PROVIDE NEW PARKING LOT STRIPING AND PAINT PER PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$972.48	\$972.48	\$1,295.60	\$1,295.60	\$3,640.00	\$3,640.00
5.	1,256	SF	CONSTRUCT NEW CONCRETE SIDEWALK INCLUDING EXCAVATION & BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$4.80	\$6,028.80	\$5.90	\$7,410.40	\$10.36	\$13,012.16	\$8.50	\$10,676.00
6.	60	LF	CONSTRUCT NEW HANDRAIL PER PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$72.00	\$4,320.00	\$34.73	\$2,083.80	\$90.69	\$5,441.40	\$15.00	\$900.00
7.	2	EA	CONSTRUCT NEW COVERED PICNIC TABLE, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$18,600.00	\$37,200.00	\$22,198.40	\$44,396.80	\$20,081.82	\$40,163.64	\$37,792.00	\$75,584.00 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$37,792.00

Approved By: /s/
Date: 04/27/2018



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: TOM LEA LOWER PARK LANDSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	BID NO: 2018-1259			
BID DATE: April 25, 2018	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT			
	BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 4	GLOBE BUILDERS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4	HAWK CONSTRUCTION EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 4	VISTACON VENTURES, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 4

BASE BID: UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE

ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES) (DO NOT ROUND)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QTY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) -Do not round	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES) (DO NOT ROUND)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QTY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) -Do not round	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES) (DO NOT ROUND)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QTY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) -Do not round	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES) (DO NOT ROUND)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QTY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) -Do not round
8.	420	SF	CONSTRUCT NEW CONCRETE PAVING UNDER COVERED PICNIC TABLE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$6.00	\$2,520.00	\$13.89	\$5,833.80	\$12.60	\$5,292.00	\$9.50	\$3,990.00
9.	2	EA	CONSTRUCT NEW ACCISSIBLE PARK BENCH WITH CONCRETE PAD, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$2,460.00	\$4,920.00	\$3,723.23	\$7,446.46	\$2,889.19	\$5,778.38	\$2,950.00	\$5,900.00
10.	2	EA	CONSTRUCT NEW STANDARD PARK BENCH WITH CONCRETE PAD, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$2,460.00	\$4,920.00	\$1,812.99	\$3,625.98	\$2,312.00	\$4,624.00	\$2,950.00	\$5,900.00
11.	1	EA	CONSTRUCT NEW BIKE RACK WITH CONCRETE PAD, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$1,320.00	\$1,320.00	\$577.58	\$577.58	\$1,399.25	\$1,399.25	\$475.00	\$475.00
12.	2	EA	CONSTRUCT NEW TRASH CAN & PET WASTE BAG DISPENSER WITH CONCRETE PAD, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$3,180.00	\$6,360.00	\$3,467.61	\$6,935.22	\$2,505.70	\$5,011.40	\$2,720.00	\$5,440.00
13.	2	EA	CONSTRUCT NEW TRASH CAN WITH CONCRETE PAD, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$2,424.00	\$4,848.00	\$2,614.25	\$5,228.50	\$2,797.21	\$5,594.42	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00
14.	10	EA	CONSTRUCT REMOVABLE BOLLARDS, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$694.63	\$6,946.30	\$323.90	\$3,239.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00

Approved By: /s/
Date: 04/27/2018



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: TOM LEA LOWER PARK LANDSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS					BID NO: 2018-1259						
BID DATE: April 25, 2018					DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT						
					BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 4	GLOBE BUILDERS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4	HAWK CONSTRUCTION EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 4	VISTACON VENTURES, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 4			
BASE BID: UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE											
ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES) (DO NOT ROUND)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QTY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) -Do not round	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES) (DO NOT ROUND)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QTY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) -Do not round	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES) (DO NOT ROUND)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QTY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) -Do not round	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES) (DO NOT ROUND)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QTY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) -Do not round
15.	1	LS	CONSTRUCT 50-FOOT ZIP LINE AND ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$23,160.00	\$23,160.00	\$26,749.64	\$26,749.64	\$25,981.98	\$25,981.98	\$25,249.95	\$25,249.95
16.	1	LS	CONSTRUCT NEW STONE WALLS, INCLUDING CAP, FOOTING, MAINTENANCE OPENING, AND PLAYGROUND RAMP, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$17,226.91	\$17,226.91	\$18,038.45	\$18,038.45	\$15,469.00	\$15,469.00
17.	81	CY	CONSTRUCT NEW RESILIENT SURFACING IN ZIP LINE AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$84.00	\$6,804.00	\$141.93	\$11,496.33	\$84.36	\$6,833.16	\$89.80	\$7,273.80 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$7,274.00
18.	1	EA	CONSTRUCT PARK SHELTER, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$47,721.32	\$47,721.32	\$42,858.48	\$42,858.48	\$36,288.00	\$36,288.00
19.	1,618	SF	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE PAVING BENEATH PARK SHELTER, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$6.00	\$9,708.00	\$10.07	\$16,293.26	\$12.60	\$20,386.80	\$8.50	\$13,753.00
20.	1	LS	CONSTRUCT PARK SHELTER LIGHTING AND ASSOCIATED ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT, BOXES, WIRING, AND SLEEVES, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$11,550.22	\$11,550.22	\$10,258.56	\$10,258.56	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00
21.	1	EA	CONSTRUCT FABRIC SHADE STRUCTURE, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$37,200.00	\$37,200.00	\$51,166.70	\$51,166.70	\$38,803.26	\$38,803.26	\$32,945.00	\$32,945.00

Approved By: /s/
Date: 04/27/2018



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: TOM LEA LOWER PARK LANDSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS					BID NO: 2018-1259						
BID DATE: April 25, 2018					DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT						
					BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 4	GLOBE BUILDERS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4	HAWK CONSTRUCTION EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 4	VISTACON VENTURES, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 4			
BASE BID: UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE											
ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES) (DO NOT ROUND)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QTY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) -Do not round	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES) (DO NOT ROUND)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QTY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) -Do not round	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES) (DO NOT ROUND)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QTY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) -Do not round	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES) (DO NOT ROUND)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QTY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) -Do not round
22.	3	EA	INSTALL AFGHAN PINES, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$420.00	\$1,260.00	\$389.16	\$1,167.48	\$388.68	\$1,166.04	\$395.00	\$1,185.00
23.	2	EA	INSTALL HONEY MESQUITE, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$420.00	\$840.00	\$625.67	\$1,251.34	\$388.68	\$777.36	\$425.00	\$850.00
24.	3	EA	INSTALL MEXICAN WHITE OAK, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$420.00	\$1,260.00	\$607.23	\$1,821.69	\$388.68	\$1,166.04	\$475.00	\$1,425.00
25.	962	SF	INSTALL TIF 419 BERMUDA SOD IN DISTURBED AREAS, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$2.40	\$2,308.80	\$1.09	\$1,048.58	\$2.59	\$2,491.58	\$2.20	\$2,116.40
26.	1	LS	LANDSCAPE IRRIGATION, INCLUDING DRIP EMITTERS, REMOTE CONTROL VALVES, PIPING, WIRING, SLEEVES UNDER PAVEMENT, AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING HEADS, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,530.75	\$3,530.75	\$4,405.04	\$4,405.04	\$4,950.00	\$4,950.00
SUM TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 26)				\$304,617.60		\$323,790.42		\$296,096.95		\$296,640.15 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$258,847.95	
MOBILIZATION/DEMobilIZATION, INSURANCE BONDS, PERMITS, FEES, NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF BASE BID.				\$14,621.64		\$16,189.52		\$4,000.00		\$12,942.40	
SUM TOTAL (BASE BID AND MOBILIZATION)				\$319,239.24		\$339,979.94		\$300,096.95		\$309,582.55 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$271,790.34	
AMENDMENTS NO. 1 ACKNOWLEDGED:				YES		YES		YES		YES	
BID BOND SUBMITTED				YES		YES		YES		YES	

Approved By: /s/
Date: 04/27/2018